502978756 09/16/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3025355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHI MEI CORPORATION	08/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHI MEI MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	13, MUJHAGANG W. RD.	
Internal Address:	SHANHUA DIST.	
City:	TAINAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6483612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (888)388-6582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (888)3886609 Email: info@ckc-ip.com

Correspondent Name: CKC & PARTNERS CO., LTD.

Address Line 1: 12TH FLOOR, RUTTONJEE HOUSE 11

Address Line 2: **DUDDELL STREET**

Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TWT03489/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES LYNN O'SULLIVAN	
SIGNATURE:	/James Lynn O'Sullivan/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TWT03489US_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0266 502978756

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Whereas, CHI MEI CORPORATION, a corporation residing at No. 59-1, San Chia . Jen Te . Tainan, Taiwan 71702, hereafter referred to as the assignor and former owner of all rights in connection with the invention PROJECTION SCREEN APPARATUS INCLUDING HOLOGRAPHIC OPTICAL ELEMENT for which an application for a United States Patent Number 6.483.612, which issued on November 19, 2002 _____; and

Whereas, CHI MEI MATERIALS TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, hereafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patents to said assignce, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Name: Kung-Hsi SHIH

Title: Director of Intellectual Property Division of WHI MEI CORPORATION

PATENT REEL: 033753 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 09/16/2014